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Rank Bib. Name Class Sub Class Machine Make Machine Model cc Rating Stroke Year P1 P2 Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Time Gap

  Classic to 250cc (Class 1)  
1 49  Geoffrey Hadwin 1A C SUZUKI T20 247 2 1967 14.131 12.497 12.126 12.147 12.290 12.126

2 56  John   Holt 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 14.000 14.660 13.236 13.108 13.260 13.108 0.982

3 15  Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuki T200 230 2 1967 14.446 13.376 13.783 13.797 13.457 13.457 1.331

4 581  PETER WAIN 1A D DUCATI MACH 1 250 4 1972 15.767 14.549 15.159 14.549 2.423

5 133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Triumph T70 250 4 1938 16.377 15.687 15.467 15.467 3.341

6 1  Alan Grindey 1B C Bsa Bantam 175 2 1968 18.176 17.279 16.919 17.555 17.679 16.919 4.793

7 248  Keith Anthony Ruddock 1A D Honda 175 175 4 1972 17.819 17.367 17.182 17.758 16.971 16.971 4.845

DNF - Race 2

133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Triumph T70 250 4 1938 16.377 15.687 15.467

  Classic - 251cc to 500cc (Class 2 &3)  
1 10  Dave McCoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 11.097 11.392 11.108 10.873 10.517 10.517

2 155  Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuki T500 497 2 1967 11.428 12.983 10.718 10.685 10.800 10.685 0.168

3 524  Tony Whittle 3A D Velocette MAC 498 4 1970 13.278 12.577 12.599 12.396 12.490 12.396 1.879

4 371  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 500 4 1930 14.364 13.888 3:38.342 13.797 15.421 13.797 3.280

5 95  Michael Schofield 2A A Ariel Red Hunter 350 4 1937 14.524 15.210 14.111 14.207 14.568 14.111 3.594

6 43  Gary Blanshard 3A B Ariel VH500 500 4 1954 16.091 14.750 15.047 14.779 14.295 14.295 3.778

7 19  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A D Jawa Mettise 499 4 1969 15.133 15.026 14.777 14.959 14.664 14.664 4.147

8 471  Sean Kelly 3B A Sunbeam Special 500 4 1928 18.762 16.538 16.744 16.576 17.582 16.576 6.059

  Classic over 500cc (Class 4)  
1 321  duncan john dixon 4A D rob north triumph trident 749 4 1971 11.043 10.816 10.744 11.258 10.650 10.650

2 111  Jonathan Swiers 4A D Triton Manx 750 4 1961 12.676 12.260 11.975 11.846 11.581 11.581 0.931

3 68  steve chalfont 4A D Triton 750 750 4 1961 13.112 12.702 13.617 12.491 14.517 12.491 1.841

4 125  Andy Fitzpatrick 4A A Levis 600 4 1933 13.805 15.171 13.299 13.173 13.044 13.044 2.394

5 23  Mark Liver 4B B Triumph  Norton Triton 649 4 1954 15.565 14.888 14.475 14.296 14.166 14.166 3.516

6 58  Rowand Tait 4B D Norton 650ss 650 4 1962 17.523 15.409 14.641 14.641 3.991

  Classic and Modern 3 Wheeler (Class 5 and 6)  
1 948 Samantha Wray Danny O'Donoghue 6A N/A Kawasaki ZZR - FRS (Fred Reeves Special1100 4 2004 10.627 10.436 10.540 10.170 10.389 10.170

2 70 Tony Banister Eric Banister 5A N/A Triumph (Sidecar) Thunderbird 750 4 1950 16.861 15.499 18.985 15.298 14.483 14.483 4.313

  Modern - British. European. American. Restricted (B.E.A.R’s) (Class 7)  
1 71  Clint Davis 7A N/A Aprillia Sxv 550 4 2008 10.987 10.768 10.859 10.679 10.547 10.547

2 721  William Hall (Terry) 7A N/A KTM EXC 580 4 2005 11.297 10.738 10.779 10.915 10.738 0.191

3 269  Andrew Burgin 7B N/A Swm SM500R 500 4 2020 12.176 11.512 11.327 11.436 11.149 11.149 0.602

4 207  Stewart McCulloch 7B N/A Ducati 749 749 4 2005 11.853 12.053 12.075 11.780 11.677 11.677 1.130

5 76  Misha leskovetc 7B N/A Triumph T140 Bonneville 750 4 1976 12.810 13.245 12.810 2.263

  Modern - Up to 125cc (Class 8)  
1 145  Sean McKenna 8B S Aprilia RS 125 2 2006 12.956 12.762 12.584 12.474 12.474

2 1145  Sean McKenna 8A N/A Aprilia RS 125 2 2006 12.880 12.616 12.616 0.142

3 14  Thomas Robinson 8A S Aprilia RS125 125 2 2007 13.114 13.044 13.345 12.758 12.758 0.284

4 131  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1989 14.993 13.223 13.252 13.307 13.223 0.749

5 36  Billy aldred 8B S Yamaha Tzr 125 125 2 91 13.782 13.620 13.279 13.390 13.279 0.805

6 4  Paul Marsh 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 125 2 1987 14.505 13.816 13.362 13.519 13.362 0.888

7 193  Deborah Roberts 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1988 14.538 14.313 13.803 13.920 13.803 1.329

8 1258  David madsen 8B S Yamaha Rxs 123 2 1984 17.865 17.924 17.586 17.770 17.586 5.112

9 80  steven gardner 8B S moto-bi misano 125 4 2014 18.632 18.694 18.590 18.378 18.189 18.189 5.715

  Modern - 126cc to 250cc (Class 9)  
1 201  Stefan Langman 9A N/A Yamaha YZ250 250 2 1999 11.264 11.218 11.205 11.127 11.127
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2 247  Adam James Bentley 9A N/A Honda Nsr 250 2 1987 12.113 11.686 11.594 11.619 11.594 0.467

3 281  Robert mercer 9A N/A Suzuki Rm250 250 2 1990 11.752 12.110 12.001 11.878 11.878 0.751

4 183  Rodney Raines 9A N/A Suzuki RGV 250 2 1992 14.062 12.790 12.563 12.287 12.287 1.160

5 1451  Sean McKenna 9A N/A Aprilia RS 125 2 2006 12.945 12.554 12.478 12.478 1.351

6 286  Adrian Horrocks 9A M Vespa 50 special 200cc 2 1980 15.201 12.512 13.253 13.606 12.512 1.385

7 290  Adrian Horrocks 9A M Vespa PK 130 2 1986 14.080 13.134 12.893 12.787 12.787 1.660

8 33  Paul Ledgard 9A N/A Yamaha RD250LC 249 2 1981 15.626 14.107 13.922 14.102 13.922 2.795

9 341  Michael Ridge 9B N/A Suzuki RGV 250 2 1989 15.395 14.012 14.270 19.050 14.012 2.885

10 141  Stuart caddick 9B N/A Aprilia Rs125 140 2 2007 17.672 15.433 15.484 14.527 14.301 14.301 3.174

11 333  Andrew Sharkey 9A M Vespa PK 132 2 1983 15.088 14.680 15.118 14.832 14.680 3.553

12 271  Michael Bartlett 9A N/A MZ ETZ 250 2 1982 17.318 15.858 17.815 15.780 15.780 4.653

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (Class 10A)  
1 224  Gary Pickering 10A N/A Yamaha Fzr 400 400 4 1990 11.560 10.876 10.796 10.581 10.581

2 85  Phil Newberry 10A N/A Yamaha RD350 347 2 1981 12.015 11.394 11.225 11.205 11.205 0.624

3 589  Adam James Bentley 10A N/A Honda Vfr 400 4 1987 11.960 11.666 11.376 11.733 11.376 0.795

4 331  Paul Ledgard 10A N/A Honda NC30 399 4 1991 14.197 13.802 13.315 13.315 2.734

  Modern - 251cc to 400cc (RWYB) (Class 10B)  
1 30  Ethan Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha LC350 350 2 1979 14.470 13.690 12.737 12.440 12.440

2 13  David Rodrigues 10B N/A Yamaha L350 350 2 1978 14.540 13.336 13.473 13.484 13.336 0.896

3 41  Paul Marsh 10B N/A Yamaha 125 14.767 13.571 13.596 13.374 13.374 0.934

4 139  Damon Tait 10B N/A Honda NC21 400 4 1992 16.159 14.262 13.886 13.886 1.446

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (Class 11A)  
1 701  Robert mercer 11A N/A Triumph Street triple 675 4 2010 9.968 9.773 10.044 9.731 9.731

2 736  Mike Fidler 11A T Suzuki SV650K1 648 4 2001 10.635 10.614 10.491 10.418 10.418 0.687

3 112  Andrew Burgin 11A N/A Honda CBR600RR 599 4 2005 11.204 10.544 10.533 10.464 10.464 0.733

4 69  Sam Eckersley 11A T Suzuki Sv650 650 4 2010 11.049 10.665 10.657 10.662 10.657 0.926

5 171  Ben Fitzpatrick 11A N/A Honda Cbr rr 600 4 2006 11.248 10.988 10.826 10.776 10.776 1.045

6 66  James Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV 650 4 2007 11.454 11.396 11.188 10.915 10.915 1.184

7 11  George Lawson 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2003 11.770 11.452 11.452 1.721

8 126  Terry Walker 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2001 11.610 12.391 12.391 2.660

  Modern - Supersport (401cc -600cc) twins to 750cc & 650cc mini twins (RWYB) (Class 11B)  
1 158  Kevin Tait 11B N/A Kawasaki Zx6r 600 4 2001 10.558 10.296 10.292 10.292

2 24  Jacob Purdie 11B N/A Kawasaki ZX6-R 600 4 2010 11.651 10.514 10.636 10.800 10.514 0.222

3 107  Stewart McCulloch 11B N/A Ducati 749 749 4 2005 12.205 11.851 11.499 11.712 11.499 1.207

4 176  Misha leskovetc 11B H Triumph T140 Bonneville 750 4 1976 14.581 13.122 12.182 12.182 1.890

5 48  Robert Preston 11B N/A Kawasaki Er6 649 4 2008 15.071 12.784 12.671 12.272 12.272 1.980

6 376  Misha leskovetc 11B Husquanna 570 4 2004 13.749 13.165 12.661 12.661 2.369

7 134  Michael Bartlett 11B N/A Honda CBR 600 4 1997 13.953 13.523 13.651 13.449 13.449 3.157

8 2  Bill Townsend 11B N/A Kawasaki ZXR600 Ninja 599 4 1997 14.151 13.781 13.627 13.634 13.627 3.335

9 3  Andrea Townsend 11B N/A Kawasaki ZZR600 599 4 1992 13.750 14.322 13.991 13.889 13.889 3.597

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (Class 12A)  
1 17  Ben Fitzpatrick 12A N/A Honda Cbr rr 600 4 2006 11.457 10.802 10.431 11.252 10.431

  Modern - Superbike (601cc – 1000cc) twins & triples to 1200cc (RWYB) (Class 12B)  
1 188  Kyle Rodrigues 12B N/A Honda Fireblade 1000 4 2005 10.986 10.441 10.440 10.086 10.086

2 258  Kevin Tait 12B H Kawasaki Zx9r 900 4 1984 10.424 10.139 10.360 10.139 0.053

3 28  Jason Clark 12B N/A Kawasaki Ninja H2 998 4 2019 11.829 10.958 10.266 10.266 0.180

4 124  Terry Walker 12B N/A Suzuki GSXR 750 4 1995 11.098 10.490 10.395 10.886 10.395 0.309

5 241  Jacob Purdie 12B Kawasaki ZX6-R 600 4 2010 10.806 10.496 11.081 10.496 0.410

6 411  John Moss 12B N/A Yamaha XSR900 847 4 2016 24.943 11.206 11.153 11.076 11.076 0.990

7 72  Glyn Jones 12B N/A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1000 4 2007 17.456 13.506 12.858 12.858 2.772

8 39  Damon Tait 12B N/A Triumph T509 955 4 1997 15.758 13.636 14.068 13.636 3.550
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  Modern - Supermoto (No capacity limit) (Class 14)  
1 515  Patrick Dolan 14 N/A Honda CR500 491 2 1995 10.447 10.505 15.518 10.196 10.196

2 521  William Hall (Terry) 14 N/A KTM SX-F 450 4 2013 11.418 10.393 10.913 10.676 10.393 0.197

3 421  Clint Davis 14 N/A TM SMK 450 4 2022 10.622 10.456 10.489 10.463 10.456 0.260

4 358  Kevin Tait 14 N/A Ktm Sxf350 349 4 2016 10.869 10.765 10.765 0.569

5 21  Will Howe 14 N/A Husaberg FE 450 4 2009 10.996 11.093 10.874 11.116 10.874 0.678

6 169  Andrew Burgin 14 N/A Swm SM500R 500 4 2020 11.519 11.308 11.087 11.204 11.087 0.891

7 149  William Howe 14 N/A Husaberg FS 628 4 2007 11.672 11.344 11.209 11.344 11.209 1.013

8 211  Sam Eckersley 14 N/A Husqvarna 701 690 4 2021 11.519 11.423 11.237 11.495 11.237 1.041

9 20  Stefan Langman 14 N/A Yamaha YZ250 249 2 1999 16.060 11.243 11.631 11.243 1.047

10 143  Tim howe 14 N/A Husaberg Fs 550 4 2005 11.802 11.530 11.671 11.530 1.334

11 44  Matthew Greenland 14 N/A Honda CRF 450r 450 4 2002 12.051 11.790 12.013 12.627 11.790 1.594

12 6  James Eckersley 14 N/A KTM EXCF 350 4 2019 3.502 12.485 12.220 12.519 12.220 2.024

13 37  Misha leskovetc 14 Husquanna 570 4 2004 12.615 12.642 12.615 2.419

  Sub Class A - Fastest Pre 1940 Machine  
1 125  Andy Fitzpatrick 4A A Levis 600 4 1933 13.805 15.171 13.299 13.173 13.044 13.044

2 371  Sean Kelly 3B A Rudge Special 500 4 1930 14.364 13.888 3:38.342 13.797 15.421 13.797 0.753

3 95  Michael Schofield 2A A Ariel Red Hunter 350 4 1937 14.524 15.210 14.111 14.207 14.568 14.111 1.067

4 133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Triumph T70 250 4 1938 16.377 15.687 15.467 15.467 2.423

5 471  Sean Kelly 3B A Sunbeam Special 500 4 1928 18.762 16.538 16.744 16.576 17.582 16.576 3.532

DNF - Race 2

133  Gary Blanshard 1A A Triumph T70 250 4 1938 16.377 15.687 15.467

  Sub Class B - Fastest Pre 1960 Machine  
1 23  Mark Liver 4B B Triumph  Norton Triton 649 4 1954 15.565 14.888 14.475 14.296 14.166 14.166

2 43  Gary Blanshard 3A B Ariel VH500 500 4 1954 16.091 14.750 15.047 14.779 14.295 14.295 0.129

  Sub Class C - Fastest Two Stroke 1960 - 1972  
1 155  Gary Pickering 3A C Suzuki T500 497 2 1967 11.428 12.983 10.718 10.685 10.800 10.685

2 49  Geoffrey Hadwin 1A C SUZUKI T20 247 2 1967 14.131 12.497 12.126 12.147 12.290 12.126 1.441

3 56  John   Holt 1A C DMW Hornet 246 2 1965 14.000 14.660 13.236 13.108 13.260 13.108 2.423

4 15  Bob Dowty 1A C Suzuki T200 230 2 1967 14.446 13.376 13.783 13.797 13.457 13.457 2.772

5 1  Alan Grindey 1B C Bsa Bantam 175 2 1968 18.176 17.279 16.919 17.555 17.679 16.919 6.234

  Sub Class D - Fastest Four Stroke 1960 - 1972  
1 10  Dave McCoy 3A D Norton/Jawa Special 500 4 1960 11.097 11.392 11.108 10.873 10.517 10.517

2 321  duncan john dixon 4A D rob north triumph trident 749 4 1971 11.043 10.816 10.744 11.258 10.650 10.650 0.133

3 111  Jonathan Swiers 4A D Triton Manx 750 4 1961 12.676 12.260 11.975 11.846 11.581 11.581 1.064

4 524  Tony Whittle 3A D Velocette MAC 498 4 1970 13.278 12.577 12.599 12.396 12.490 12.396 1.879

5 68  steve chalfont 4A D Triton 750 750 4 1961 13.112 12.702 13.617 12.491 14.517 12.491 1.974

6 581  PETER WAIN 1A D DUCATI MACH 1 250 4 1972 15.767 14.549 15.159 14.549 4.032

7 58  Rowand Tait 4B D Norton 650ss 650 4 1962 17.523 15.409 14.641 14.641 4.124

8 19  Andy Fitzpatrick 3A D Jawa Mettise 499 4 1969 15.133 15.026 14.777 14.959 14.664 14.664 4.147

9 248  Keith Anthony Ruddock 1A D Honda 175 175 4 1972 17.819 17.367 17.182 17.758 16.971 16.971 6.454

  Sub Class H - Supersport and Superbike – ‘Earlystock' 1973 to 1985  
1 258  Kevin Tait 12B H Kawasaki Zx9r 900 4 1984 10.424 10.139 10.360 10.139

2 176  Misha leskovetc 11B H Triumph T140 Bonneville 750 4 1976 14.581 13.122 12.182 12.182 2.043

  Sub Class M - Fastest Motor Scooter  
1 286  Adrian Horrocks 9A M Vespa 50 special 200cc 2 1980 15.201 12.512 13.253 13.606 12.512

2 290  Adrian Horrocks 9A M Vespa PK 130 2 1986 14.080 13.134 12.893 12.787 12.787 0.275
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3 333  Andrew Sharkey 9A M Vespa PK 132 2 1983 15.088 14.680 15.118 14.832 14.680 2.168

  Sub Class S - BevStar Cup Leighton Hall  
1 145  Sean McKenna 8B S Aprilia RS 125 2 2006 12.956 12.762 12.584 12.474 12.474

2 14  Thomas Robinson 8A S Aprilia RS125 125 2 2007 13.114 13.044 13.345 12.758 12.758 0.284

3 131  Annette Ridge 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1989 14.993 13.223 13.252 13.307 13.223 0.749

4 36  Billy aldred 8B S Yamaha Tzr 125 125 2 91 13.782 13.620 13.279 13.390 13.279 0.805

5 4  Paul Marsh 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 125 2 1987 14.505 13.816 13.362 13.519 13.362 0.888

6 193  Deborah Roberts 8B S Yamaha TZR 125 2 1988 14.538 14.313 13.803 13.920 13.803 1.329

7 1258  David madsen 8B S Yamaha Rxs 123 2 1984 17.865 17.924 17.586 17.770 17.586 5.112

8 80  steven gardner 8B S moto-bi misano 125 4 2014 18.632 18.694 18.590 18.378 18.189 18.189 5.715

  Sub Class T - Fastest Class 11 Twin Cylinder  
1 736  Mike Fidler 11A T Suzuki SV650K1 648 4 2001 10.635 10.614 10.491 10.418 10.418

2 69  Sam Eckersley 11A T Suzuki Sv650 650 4 2010 11.049 10.665 10.657 10.662 10.657 0.239

3 66  James Eckersley 11A T Suzuki SV 650 4 2007 11.454 11.396 11.188 10.915 10.915 0.497

4 11  George Lawson 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2003 11.770 11.452 11.452 1.034

5 126  Terry Walker 11A T Suzuki SV650 650 4 2001 11.610 12.391 12.391 1.973


